

**TEAR AND SHARE
(MILK CHOC CHIPS)**

Store cookie in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS, SOYA and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

**TEAR AND SHARE
(WHITE CHOC CHIPS)**

Store cookie in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS, SOYA and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

**TEAR AND SHARE
(DARK CHOC CHIPS)**

Store cookie in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS, SOYA and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

**TEAR AND SHARE
(MINI EGGS)**

Store cookie in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.**

Made in a production area alongside products that contain:
SESAME, BARLEY, PEANUTS, SOYA and TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Mini Eggs (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Tapioca Starch; Plant and Vegetable Extracts (Carrot Concentrate, Safflower Concentrate, Spirulina Concentrate, Beetroot Concentrate), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Curcumin), Caramelised Sugar), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Extractives of Vanilla Pods), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

MILK CHOCOLATE DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, WHEAT, EGGS, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Milk Chocolate 22% (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **LACTOSE** Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin)

DARK CHOCOLATE DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT), SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, EGGS, WHEAT** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Vegetable Fat (Hydrogenated Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306)

WHITE CHOCOLATE DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, EGGS, WHEAT, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm Kernel, Sunflower), Emulsifier (E492, E322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavours

COOKIES & CREAM DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, WHEAT, SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, EGGS, TREE NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Crumble, (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Fat and Palm Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose syrup, Leavening Agent (Sodium Acid Carbonate, Ammonium Acid Carbonate), Cocoa Mass, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavour (**MILK**)

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT), SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, EGGS, WHEAT** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUT**, Emulsifier (E322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E492, E471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E304i, E306)

WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT DIPPING SAUCE

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **MILK, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT), SOYA**. Made in a production area alongside products that contain: **SESAME, EGGS, WHEAT** and **PEANUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **HAZLENUT**, Whey **MILK** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471, Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E306)

